
December 21, 2021

PES Environmental, Inc.
Brian O'Neal

Attention Brian O'Neal:

RE: American Linen
Work Order Number: 2111543

2101 Fourth Avenue, Suite 1310
Seattle, WA 98121

3600 Fremont Ave. N.

Seattle,  WA 98103

T: (206) 352-3790

F: (206) 352-7178

info@fremontanalytical.com

Fremont Analytical, Inc. received 7 sample(s) on 11/29/2021 for the analyses presented in the 
following report.

Brianna Barnes

This report consists of the following:  

   - Case Narrative
   - Analytical Results
   - Applicable Quality Control Summary Reports
   - Chain of Custody

All analyses were performed consistent with the Quality Assurance program of Fremont Analytical, 
Inc.  Please contact the laboratory if you should have any questions about the results.

Thank you for using Fremont Analytical.

Sincerely,

Project Manager

www.fremontanalytical.com

Original 

DoD-ELAP Accreditation #79636 by PJLA, ISO/IEC 17025:2017 and QSM 5.3 for Environmental Testing
ORELAP Certification: WA 100009 (NELAP Recognized) for Environmental Testing
Washington State Department of Ecology Accredited for Environmental Testing, Lab ID C910
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12/21/2021Date:

Project: American Linen

CLIENT: PES Environmental, Inc.

Work Order: 2111543

Work Order Sample Summary

Lab Sample ID Client Sample ID Date/Time ReceivedDate/Time Collected

2111543-001 MW107-112921 11/29/2021 10:40 AM 11/29/2021 4:15 PM

2111543-002 MW-160-112921 11/29/2021 12:25 PM 11/29/2021 4:15 PM

2111543-003 W-MW-01-112921 11/29/2021 2:20 PM 11/29/2021 4:15 PM

2111543-004 R-MW6-112921 11/29/2021 12:30 PM 11/29/2021 4:15 PM

2111543-005 MW-144R-112921 11/29/2021 2:00 PM 11/29/2021 4:15 PM

2111543-006 MW104-112921 11/29/2021 10:40 AM 11/29/2021 4:15 PM

2111543-007 MW-161-112921 11/29/2021 12:20 PM 11/29/2021 4:15 PM

Note: If no "Time Collected" is supplied, a default of 12:00AM is assigned

Original 
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Project: American Linen

CLIENT: PES Environmental, Inc.

12/21/2021

Case Narrative
2111543

Date:

WO#:

I. SAMPLE RECEIPT:
Samples receipt information is recorded on the attached Sample Receipt Checklist.

II. GENERAL REPORTING COMMENTS:
Results are reported on a wet weight basis unless dry-weight correction is denoted in the units field on the 
analytical report ("mg/kg-dry" or "ug/kg-dry").

Matrix Spike (MS) and MS Duplicate (MSD) samples are tested from an analytical batch of "like" matrix to 
check for possible matrix effect. The MS and MSD will provide site specific matrix data only for those 
samples which are spiked by the laboratory.  The sample chosen for spike purposes may or may not have 
been a sample submitted in this sample delivery group. The validity of the analytical procedures for which 
data is reported in this analytical report is determined by the Laboratory Control Sample (LCS) and the 
Method Blank (MB).  The LCS and the MB are processed with the samples and the MS/MSD to ensure 
method criteria are achieved throughout the entire analytical process.

III. ANALYSES AND EXCEPTIONS:
Exceptions associated with this report will be footnoted in the analytical results page(s) or the quality 
control summary page(s) and/or noted below.

Anions by EPA method 300.0 have been subcontracted due to instrument delays.
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Date Received: 11/29/2021 4:15:00 PM

Client Name: PES Work Order Number: 2111543

Sample Log-In Check List

Gabrielle CoeuilleLogged by:

Item Information

How was the sample delivered? Client

Is Chain of Custody complete? Yes No Not Present

Was an attempt made to cool the samples? Yes No NA

Are samples properly preserved? Yes No

Was preservative added to bottles? Yes No NA 

Did all samples containers arrive in good condition(unbroken)? Yes No

Does paperwork match bottle labels? Yes No

Are matrices correctly identified on Chain of Custody? Yes No

Is it clear what analyses were requested? Yes No

Is there headspace in the VOA vials? Yes No NA

1.

2.

6.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17. Were all holding times able to be met? Yes No

Chain of Custody

Log In

7. Were all items received at a temperature of  >2°C to 6°C NA

8. Sample(s) in proper container(s)?

9. Sufficient sample volume for indicated test(s)?

Special Handling (if applicable)

18.

19.

Was client notified of all discrepancies with this order? Yes No NA

Additional remarks:

Coolers are present? Yes No NA3.

Shipping container/cooler in good condition? Yes No4.
Custody Seals present on shipping container/cooler? 
(Refer to comments for Custody Seals not intact)

Yes No Not Present5.

*

Item # Temp ºC

Sample 1 2.4

Page 1 of 1Note:  DoD/ELAP and TNI require items to be received at 4°C +/- 2°C*
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December 14, 2021

PES Environmental, Inc.
Bill Haldeman

Attention Bill Haldeman:

RE: American Linen
Work Order Number: 2111568

2101 Fourth Avenue, Suite 1310
Seattle, WA 98121

3600 Fremont Ave. N.

Seattle,  WA 98103

T: (206) 352-3790

F: (206) 352-7178

info@fremontanalytical.com

Fremont Analytical, Inc. received 5 sample(s) on 11/30/2021 for the analyses presented in the 
following report.

Brianna Barnes

This report consists of the following:  

   - Case Narrative
   - Analytical Results
   - Applicable Quality Control Summary Reports
   - Chain of Custody

All analyses were performed consistent with the Quality Assurance program of Fremont Analytical, 
Inc.  Please contact the laboratory if you should have any questions about the results.

Thank you for using Fremont Analytical.

Sincerely,

Project Manager

Ion Chromatography by EPA Method 300.0

www.fremontanalytical.com

Original 

DoD-ELAP Accreditation #79636 by PJLA, ISO/IEC 17025:2017 and QSM 5.3 for Environmental Testing
ORELAP Certification: WA 100009 (NELAP Recognized) for Environmental Testing
Washington State Department of Ecology Accredited for Environmental Testing, Lab ID C910
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12/14/2021Date:

Project: American Linen

CLIENT: PES Environmental, Inc.

Work Order: 2111568

Work Order Sample Summary

Lab Sample ID Client Sample ID Date/Time ReceivedDate/Time Collected

2111568-001 MW-145R-113021 11/30/2021 9:55 AM 11/30/2021 4:18 PM

2111568-002 MW-142-113021 11/30/2021 1:00 PM 11/30/2021 4:18 PM

2111568-003 MW-190-113021 11/30/2021 12:15 PM 11/30/2021 4:18 PM

2111568-004 MW102-113021 11/30/2021 10:10 AM 11/30/2021 4:18 PM

2111568-005 MW-189-113021 11/30/2021 2:40 PM 11/30/2021 4:18 PM

Note: If no "Time Collected" is supplied, a default of 12:00AM is assigned
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Project: American Linen

CLIENT: PES Environmental, Inc.

12/14/2021

Case Narrative
2111568

Date:

WO#:

I. SAMPLE RECEIPT:
Samples receipt information is recorded on the attached Sample Receipt Checklist.

II. GENERAL REPORTING COMMENTS:
Results are reported on a wet weight basis unless dry-weight correction is denoted in the units field on the 
analytical report ("mg/kg-dry" or "ug/kg-dry").

Matrix Spike (MS) and MS Duplicate (MSD) samples are tested from an analytical batch of "like" matrix to 
check for possible matrix effect. The MS and MSD will provide site specific matrix data only for those 
samples which are spiked by the laboratory.  The sample chosen for spike purposes may or may not have 
been a sample submitted in this sample delivery group. The validity of the analytical procedures for which 
data is reported in this analytical report is determined by the Laboratory Control Sample (LCS) and the 
Method Blank (MB).  The LCS and the MB are processed with the samples and the MS/MSD to ensure 
method criteria are achieved throughout the entire analytical process.

III. ANALYSES AND EXCEPTIONS:
Exceptions associated with this report will be footnoted in the analytical results page(s) or the quality 
control summary page(s) and/or noted below.

2111568-001A
C-IC-ANIONS has been Sub Contracted.
2111568-002A
C-IC-ANIONS has been Sub Contracted.
2111568-003A
C-IC-ANIONS has been Sub Contracted.
2111568-004A
C-IC-ANIONS has been Sub Contracted.
2111568-005A
C-IC-ANIONS has been Sub Contracted.
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Date Received: 11/30/2021 4:18:00 PM

Client Name: PES Work Order Number: 2111568

Sample Log-In Check List

Clare GriggsLogged by:

Item Information

How was the sample delivered? Client

Is Chain of Custody complete? Yes No Not Present

Was an attempt made to cool the samples? Yes No NA

Are samples properly preserved? Yes No

Was preservative added to bottles? Yes No NA 

Did all samples containers arrive in good condition(unbroken)? Yes No

Does paperwork match bottle labels? Yes No

Are matrices correctly identified on Chain of Custody? Yes No

Is it clear what analyses were requested? Yes No

Is there headspace in the VOA vials? Yes No NA

1.

2.

6.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17. Were all holding times able to be met? Yes No

Chain of Custody

Log In

7. Were all items received at a temperature of  >2°C to 6°C NA

8. Sample(s) in proper container(s)?

9. Sufficient sample volume for indicated test(s)?

Special Handling (if applicable)

18.

19.

Was client notified of all discrepancies with this order? Yes No NA

Additional remarks:

Coolers are present? Yes No NA3.

Shipping container/cooler in good condition? Yes No4.
Custody Seals present on shipping container/cooler? 
(Refer to comments for Custody Seals not intact)

Yes No Not Present5.

*

Item # Temp ºC

Sample 4.5

Page 1 of 1Note:  DoD/ELAP and TNI require items to be received at 4°C +/- 2°C*
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December 21, 2021

PES Environmental, Inc.
Brian O'Neal

Attention Brian O'Neal:

RE: ALS
Work Order Number: 2112044

2101 Fourth Avenue, Suite 1310
Seattle, WA 98121

3600 Fremont Ave. N.

Seattle,  WA 98103

T: (206) 352-3790

F: (206) 352-7178

info@fremontanalytical.com

Fremont Analytical, Inc. received 11 sample(s) on 12/2/2021 for the analyses presented in the 
following report.

Brianna Barnes

This report consists of the following:  

   - Case Narrative
   - Analytical Results
   - Applicable Quality Control Summary Reports
   - Chain of Custody

All analyses were performed consistent with the Quality Assurance program of Fremont Analytical, 
Inc.  Please contact the laboratory if you should have any questions about the results.

Thank you for using Fremont Analytical.

Sincerely,

Project Manager

Ion Chromatography by EPA Method 300.0

www.fremontanalytical.com

Original 

DoD-ELAP Accreditation #79636 by PJLA, ISO/IEC 17025:2017 and QSM 5.3 for Environmental Testing
ORELAP Certification: WA 100009 (NELAP Recognized) for Environmental Testing
Washington State Department of Ecology Accredited for Environmental Testing, Lab ID C910
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12/21/2021Date:

Project: ALS

CLIENT: PES Environmental, Inc.

Work Order: 2112044

Work Order Sample Summary

Lab Sample ID Client Sample ID Date/Time ReceivedDate/Time Collected

2112044-001 MW-168-120221 12/02/2021 10:10 AM 12/02/2021 4:28 PM

2112044-002 MW-167-120221 12/02/2021 11:50 AM 12/02/2021 4:28 PM

2112044-003 MW-165-120221 12/02/2021 12:35 PM 12/02/2021 4:28 PM

2112044-004 MW-166-120221 12/02/2021 2:15 PM 12/02/2021 4:28 PM

2112044-005 MW-174-120221 12/02/2021 10:30 AM 12/02/2021 4:28 PM

2112044-006 MW-175-120221 12/02/2021 12:05 PM 12/02/2021 4:28 PM

2112044-007 MW-173-120221 12/02/2021 12:55 PM 12/02/2021 4:28 PM

2112044-008 MW-176-120221 12/02/2021 3:00 PM 12/02/2021 4:28 PM

2112044-009 MW-155-120221 12/02/2021 10:27 AM 12/02/2021 4:28 PM

2112044-010 MW-159-120221 12/02/2021 12:15 PM 12/02/2021 4:28 PM

2112044-011 MW-301-120221 12/02/2021 2:30 PM 12/02/2021 4:28 PM

Note: If no "Time Collected" is supplied, a default of 12:00AM is assigned
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Project: ALS

CLIENT: PES Environmental, Inc.

12/21/2021

Case Narrative
2112044

Date:

WO#:

I. SAMPLE RECEIPT:
Samples receipt information is recorded on the attached Sample Receipt Checklist.

II. GENERAL REPORTING COMMENTS:
Results are reported on a wet weight basis unless dry-weight correction is denoted in the units field on the 
analytical report ("mg/kg-dry" or "ug/kg-dry").

Matrix Spike (MS) and MS Duplicate (MSD) samples are tested from an analytical batch of "like" matrix to 
check for possible matrix effect. The MS and MSD will provide site specific matrix data only for those 
samples which are spiked by the laboratory.  The sample chosen for spike purposes may or may not have 
been a sample submitted in this sample delivery group. The validity of the analytical procedures for which 
data is reported in this analytical report is determined by the Laboratory Control Sample (LCS) and the 
Method Blank (MB).  The LCS and the MB are processed with the samples and the MS/MSD to ensure 
method criteria are achieved throughout the entire analytical process.

III. ANALYSES AND EXCEPTIONS:
Exceptions associated with this report will be footnoted in the analytical results page(s) or the quality 
control summary page(s) and/or noted below.

Anions by EPA 300.0 have been subcontracted due to instrument delays.
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Date Received: 12/2/2021 4:28:00 PM

Client Name: PES Work Order Number: 2112044

Sample Log-In Check List

Clare GriggsLogged by:

Item Information

How was the sample delivered? Client

Is Chain of Custody complete? Yes No Not Present

Was an attempt made to cool the samples? Yes No NA

Are samples properly preserved? Yes No

Was preservative added to bottles? Yes No NA 

Did all samples containers arrive in good condition(unbroken)? Yes No

Does paperwork match bottle labels? Yes No

Are matrices correctly identified on Chain of Custody? Yes No

Is it clear what analyses were requested? Yes No

Is there headspace in the VOA vials? Yes No NA

1.

2.

6.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17. Were all holding times able to be met? Yes No

Chain of Custody

Log In

7. Were all items received at a temperature of  >2°C to 6°C NA

8. Sample(s) in proper container(s)?

9. Sufficient sample volume for indicated test(s)?

Special Handling (if applicable)

18.

19.

Was client notified of all discrepancies with this order? Yes No NA

Additional remarks:

Coolers are present? Yes No NA3.

Shipping container/cooler in good condition? Yes No4.
Custody Seals present on shipping container/cooler? 
(Refer to comments for Custody Seals not intact)

Yes No Not Present5.

*

Item # Temp ºC

Sample 4.4

Page 1 of 1Note:  DoD/ELAP and TNI require items to be received at 4°C +/- 2°C*
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